FOR PROFESSIONALS

Product Catalogue

Cochlear™ Vistafix® 3 System

A BONE ANCHORED PROSTHETIC SOLUTION

Hear now. And, always Cochlear~






Contents

Sterile products

Prosthetic and Lab components
Reusable instruments

Osscora surgical set and accessories
Compatibility of reusable instruments
Training equipment and accessories
Instrument & component guide
Retention component guide

Previous Series

Index

Note :

- Images in this guide are not to scale

+ Not all products are available in all markets. Product availability is subject to regulatory
approval in the respective markets.

o o M

11
12
13
14
15



All implants, abutments and cover screws are made of
titanium. All sterile products are for single use only.

Cochlear Vistafix 3 Implants

Used for Vistafix one-stage or two-stage surgery.
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93100 VXI300 Implant 3 mm 93107 VvXI300 Implant 4 mm

Cochlear Vistafix 3 Abutments

The VXA300 Abutments are only compatible with
VXI300 Implants.

NOTE: The VXA300 Abutment screws should be
tightened to 25 Ncm.
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92994 VXA300 Abutment 3.5 mm 92995 VXA300 Abutment 4.5 mm

!

92996 VXA300 Abutment 6 mm 92997 VXA300 Abutment 7.5 mm

Cochlear Vistafix 3 Healing
Abutment

The healing abutment can be used during healing
to avoid having to select the abutment length
during surgery. The markings on the healing
abutment can be used to indicate the thickness of
the soft tissue. The healing abutment is mounted
on the implant.

NOTE: The healing abutment should be tightened to
25 Nem.
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92998 VXA300 Healing abutment



Cover screw

NOTE: The Cover screw conical is only compatible
with VXI300 implants.
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93102 Cover screw conical for Vistafix VXI300 Implant
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Drills

Stainless steel.

NOTE: The guide drill has a removable spacer for
drilling to different depths.
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921471 Widening drill
with countersink 4 mm

Healing cap

The healing cap is used to hold the dressing in
place during healing.

92139 Guide drill 92140 Widening drill
3+4 mm & 2.3 mm with countersink 3 mm

90802 Healing cap @ 14 mm

Biopsy punch

NOTE: The biopsy punch is only sold in packs of 10.

90940 Biopsy punch @ 4 mm



Bar construction components.

Cochlear Vistafix 3 Bar
construction components

During the prosthetic work, the gold bar is soldered
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. o . 93184 Gold cylinder 90338 Gold screw 90842 Clip
to the gOld Cylmders and the CllpS mcorporated n 4 mm for Vistafix VXA300 Unigrip for gold cylinder attachment @2 mm
the acrylic of the prosthesis.
NOTE: The gold cylinder 4 mm can be ground down
Tmm to a 3 mm gold cylinder. The gold screw should
be tightened to 10 Ncm. \\
90446 Gold bar 90448 Cold bar
NOTE: For full retention force, the clip attachment @2 x50 mm @2 x100 mm
should be activated by carefully compressing the two
lamellae.
Cochlear Vistafix VXA300 .
. . . . |
Impression coping and guide pin 1
|
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93192 Impression coping 90796 Guide pin 20 mm

Squared for Vistafix VXA300

Cochlear Vistafix VXA300
Abutment replica

93185 Abutment replica for
Vistafix VXA300



TECHNOVENT

Magnet components (sold by Technovent Ltd)

NOTE: Magnet components are not sold by Cochlear. Technovent Ltd provide a range of magnet
components for the Cochlear Vistafix 3 System. Please go to www.technovent.com for more information
and ordering. Product availability is subject to Technovent'’s regulatory approval in respective markets.
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Prosthesis magnets

Magnacaps

Locator rings

Magnetic abutment replicas ﬂ

Lab analogue transfer magnets I !
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Lab analogue caps

Hand & latch capfit tools l
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All instruments are ordered individually. For instrument
compatibiliy, see page 10. For cleaning and sterilisation
guidelines please see the Vistafix Treatment and Surgery Guide.

NOTE: The below instruments are used for the Vistafix 3 System. In addition to this, there are instruments
used for the previous generation implant system, see Previous Series, page 14.
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90944 Raspatorium 91116 Drill indicator 90943 Dissector 92142 Implant inserter 90397 Machine 93183 Counter
for WS-75 and Osscora screwdriver abutment torque wrench for
Vistafix VXA300
L | ¥
92143 Multi wrench 90408 Screwdriver 90469 Screwdriver 90459 Screwdriver 90381 Machine
with ISO adapter for hexagon Unigrip 95 mm Unigrip 20 mm screwdriver Unigrip
25 mm
Wrench adapters
)
{ e ] i m
92146 Baha instrument 92145 Component tray 92353 1SO adapter 92290 Square adapter 92347 1SO adapter
organiser for Surgical wrench. for Multi wrench. for Multi wrench.
The Baha instrument organiser For compatibility with ISO For compatibility with Spare part for Multi wrench.
can also be used for Vistafix. It instruments such as fixture mount on implants For compatibility with ISO
includes the Component tray implant inserter. with hexagonal connection.  instruments such as implant

(92145). inserter.



Osscora surgical set

——
All the Osscora surgical sets are delivered with the ~ -
following articles:
+ Motor with 3.5 m cable incl.
motor protective cover, !
locking pins (2 pcs) and clips (10 pcs)
+ Osscora contra-angle handpiece incl.
spray clips (2 pcs) and nozzle cleaner
« Irrigation tubing set (6 pcs) 91051 Osscora surgical set 230V
» Foot control S-N1 (Europe)
- Irrigation stand 91052 Osscora surgical set 230 V 91053 Osscora surgical set 115V
- Country appropriate mains cables (Asia Pacific) (US, Canada, Japan)
Accessories
. . . | — -.
The following articles can be ordered as accessories o ='-—":
to the Osscora surgical set: == — ¢

Ll.i
ﬁ@
]

"h‘-
;

91102 Sterilisation cassette

Spare parts —
- 0 T
The following articles can be ordered as = ﬁ_-uj }'

spare parts for the Osscora surgical set: S

91050 Osscora handpiece 20:1 91054 Osscora motor 91061 Irrigation tubing set
with cable 3.5m 3.8 m 6 pcs, single use
91891 Spray clip 04032600 Motor 92106 Clips for

(for Osscora handpiece) 3 pcs protective cover Osscora motor cable 5 pcs



NOTE: The below chart explains compatibility between
both new and previous generations of instruments.
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91050 Osscora I 90762 Surgical wrench 92143 Multi wrench
handpiece 20:1
92353 I1SO adapter for 92347 1SO adapter for 92290 Square adapter
Surgical wrench Multi wrench for Multi wrench
*
0l ;
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92142 Implant inserter 93183 Vistafix Counter 90397 Machine 90381 Machine screw- 90478 Connection to
tourque wrench screwdriver abutment driver Unigrip 25mm handpiece
- o
VXI300 implant VXA300 Abutment VXA300 Healing Standard abutments 90338 Gold Screw ST fixture w fixture
Abutment with hexagonal Unigrip for gold mount
connection cylinder

* Compatible with Smartpegs for measurement of implant stability. See www.osstell.com
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REUSABLE INSTRUMENTS' COMPATIBILITY GUIDE | 70



Traning equipment and

accessories

Traning Equipment

90643 ¥ Skull model, plastic 90644 7> Skull model,
temporal bone plastic temporal bone

91153 ¥ Skull model with

soft tissue
92150 Dummy 93385 Dummy
implant 4 mm Vistafix® VXA300

Abutment 6 mm

Accessories
Cleaning brush

91040 Abutment cleaning brush

111
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PATIENT COMPONENTS —

— ASSOCIATED INSTRUMENTS

" Insertion |
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8 93100 93101 92142 92143

< 3 mm 4 mm Implant inserter Multi wrench with

> ISO adapter

2 e

[

S

a

a g .

—

[

3 93102 90469 90459

O Cover screw conical for Screwdriver Screwdriver Unigrip

Vistafix VXI300 Implant Unigrip 95 mm 20 mm

] Tightening Counter torque
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Q92994 92995 9299 92997 90397 92143 93183

<< 35mm 45mm 6 mm 75 mm Machine screwdriver Multi wrench with Counter torque

§ abutment ISO adapter wrench for

Vistafix VXA300
Healing cap Healing abutment /
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™ 5 90802 92998 90469 90459 92143 90397 93183
% -,% Healing cap VXA300 Healing Screwdriver Screwdriver Multi wrench with Machine Counter torque

@14 mm abutment Unigrip 95 mm Unigrip 20 mm ISO adapter screwdriver wrench for
abutment Vistafix VXA300
PATIENT COMPONENTS — —ASSOCIATED INSTRUMENTS
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e go 93184 90338 92143 90381
% he) Gold cylinder Gold screw Multi wrench with Machine screw-driver
%) % 4 mm for Vistafix Unigrip ISO adapter Unigrip 25 mm

VXA300 Abutment
LABORATORY COMPONENTS — —ASSOCIATED INSTRUMENTS
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g 3 93192 93185 90794 90796 90469 90459

v o Impression Abutment Guide pin Guide pin Screwdriver Screwdriver Unigrip
8_ go coping replica for 10 mm 20 mm Unigrip 95 mm 20 mm

£ o3 Squared for Vistafix VXA300

- Vistafix VXA300




BAR RETENTION

- g
90842
Clip
attachment
@2 mm

90446 or
90448
Gold bar
@2 x50 mm
@2 x50 mm

r§1

90338
Gold screw
Unigrip

i\

93184
Gold cylinder
4 mm for Vistafix
VXA300

MAGNET RETENTION*

Prosthesis magnets
(see www.technovent.com)

Magnacaps
(see www.technovent.com)
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92994 92995
VXA300 Abutment VXA300 Abutment
3.5mm 4.5 mm

92996 92997
VXA300 Abutment VXA300 Abutment
6mm 7.5 mm

———
1

93101
VXI300 Implant
4 mm

:‘it

93100

VXI300 Implant

3mm

*See www.technovent.com



Generation 2 implant system with hexagonal connection
Implants have a machined titanium surface and hexagonal connection. Flangeless implants can
be used where bone quantity is limited, for example in the orbits or midface.

Sterile products

Flangeless Implants
Fixture ST 3 mm
Fixture ST 4 mm

Cover screws
Cover screw Unigrip
Cover screw internal hexagon

Cover screw space with internal hexagon

Standard abutments
Standard abutment 3 mm
Standard abutment 4 mm
Standard abutment 5.5 mm
Standard abutment 7 mm

Console abutments

Console abutment 30°
Console abutment 60°
Console abutment 90°
Console abutment 110°

Drills

Guide drill 3+4 mm
Drill countersink 3 mm
Drill countersink 4 mm

Healing abutment
Healing abutment Unigrip 7 mm

Healing cap
Healing cap ©6.5 mm

Instruments - reusable
Connection to handpiece
Abutment clamp
ForcepsTi

Open-end wrench
Instrument cassette

90438
90440

90360
90362
90620

90780
90778
90776
90774

90426
90427
90428
90429

90415
90416
90417

90436

90801

90478
90941
90942
90945
90146

Instruments for limited space - reusable

Fixture mount Unigrip short 90238
Machine screwdriver Unigrip 20 mm 90380
Screwdriver for internal hexagon 20 mm 90453
Screwdriver for hexagon 17 mm 90456
Screwdriver Unigrip 20 mm 90459

Prosthetic and Lab Components

Cold cylinder 4 mm 90772
Impression coping squared 90379
Abutment replica 90374
Impression coping tapered 90377
Guide pin 10 mm 90794

Training Equipment, Accessories
Dummy flange 4 mm self-tapping fixture
with fixture mount 90837

Spare parts for Implantmed SI-95

Motor with 3.5 m cable 04009800
Motor protective cover 04032600



NAME ARTICLE NO. PAGE ARTICLENO.  NAME PAGE
72 Skull model, plastic temporal bone 90644 n 90146 Instrument organiser 14
2 Skull model with soft tissue 91153 n 90238 Fixture mount Unigrip short 14
7 Skull model, plastic temporal bone 90643 n 90338 Gold screw Unigrip for gold cylinder 6
Abutment clamp 90941 14 90360 Cover screw Unigrip 14
Abutment replica 90374 14 90362 Cover screw internal hexagon 14
Abutment replica for Vistafix VXA300 93185 6 90374 Abutment replica 14
Biopsy punch @ 4 mm 90940 5 90377 Impression coping tapered 14
Cleaning brush 91040 n 90379 Impression coping squared 14
Clip attachment @2 mm 90842 6 90380 Machine screwdriver Unigrip 20 mm 14
Clips for Osscora motor cable 92106 9 90381 Machine screwdriver Unigrip 25 mm 8
Component tray 92145 8 90397 Machine screwdriver abutment 8
Connection to handpiece 90478 14 90408 Screwdriver for hexagon 8
Console abutment 30° 90426 14 90415 Guide drill 3+4 mm 14
Console abutment 60° 90427 14 90416 Drill countersink 3 mm 14
Console abutment 90° 90428 14 90417 Drill countersink 4 mm 14
Console abutment 110° 90429 14 90426 Console abutment 30° 14
Counter torque wrench for Vistafix VXA300 93183 8 90427 Console abutment 60° 14
Cover screw conical for Vistafix VXI300 Implant 93102 5 90428 Console abutment 90° 14
Cover screw internal hexagon 90362 14 90429 Console abutment 110° 14
Cover screw space with internal hexagon 90620 14 90430 Flange fixture ST 3 mm 14
Cover screw Unigrip 90360 14 90432 Flange fixture ST 4 mm 14
Dissector 90943 8 90436 Healing abutment Unigrip 7 mm 14
Drill countersink 3 mm 90416 14 90438 Fixture ST 3 mm 14
Drill countersink 4 mm 90417 14 90440 Fixture ST 4 mm 14
Drill indicator for WS-75 and Osscora 91116 8 90446 Gold bar @2 x 50 mm 6
Dummy BI300 implant 4 mm 92150 n 90448 Gold bar @2 x 100 mm 6
Dummy flange 4 mm self-tapping fixturewith fixture mount 90837 14 90453 Screwdriver for internal hexagon 20 mm 14
Fixture mount Unigrip short 90238 14 90456 Screwdriver for hexagon 17 mm 14
Fixture ST 3 mm 90438 14 90459 Screwdriver Unigrip 20 mm 8,14
Fixture ST 4 mm 90440 14 90469 Screwdriver Unigrip 95 mm 8
Flange fixture ST 3 mm 90430 14 90478 Connection to handpiece 14
Flange fixture ST 4 mm 90432 14 90620 Cover screw space with internal hexagon 14
Forceps Ti 90942 14 90643 7 Skull model, plastic temporal bone M
Gold bar @2 x 50 mm 90446 6 90644 2 Skull model, plastic temporal bone n
Gold bar @2 x 100 mm 90448 6 90772 Gold cylinder 4 mm 14
Gold cylinder 4 mm 90772 14 90774 Standard abutment 7 mm 14
Gold cylinder 4 mm for Vistafix VXA300 93184 6 90776 Standard abutment 5.5 mm 14
Gold screw Unigrip for gold cylinder 90338 6 90778 Standard abutment 4 mm 14
Guide drill 3+4 mm 90415 14 90780 Standard abutment 3 mm 14
Guide drill 3+4 mm @ 2.3 mm 92139 5 90794 Guide pin 10 mm 14
Guide pin 10 mm 90794 14 90796 Guide pin 20 mm 6
Guide pin 20 mm 90796 6 90801 Healing cap @6.5 mm 14
Healing abutment Unigrip 7 mm 90436 14 90802 Healing cap @ 14 mm 5
Healing cap @6.5 mm 90801 14 90837 Dummy flange 4 mm self-tapping fixture with fixture mount 14
Healing cap @ 14 mm 90802 5 90842 Clip attachment @2 mm 6
Implant inserter 92142 8 90940 Biopsy punch @ 4 mm 5
Impression coping squared 90379 14 90941 Abutment clamp 14
Impression coping Squared for Vistafix VXA300 93192 6 90942 Forceps Ti 14
Impression coping tapered 90377 14 90943 Dissector 8
Instrument organiser 92146 8 90944 Raspatorium 8
Instrument organiser 90146 14 90945 Open-end wrench 14
Irrigation tubing set 3.8 m 91061 9 91040 Cleaning brush n
1SO adapter for Multi wrench 92347 8 91050 Osscora handpiece 20:1 9
ISO adapter for Surgical wrench, 92353 8 91051 Osscora surgical set 230 V (Europe) 9
Machine screwdriver abutment 90397 8 91052 Osscora surgical set 230 V (Asia Pacific) 9
Machine screwdriver Unigrip 20 mm 90380 14 91053 Osscora surgical set 115 V (US, Canada, Japan) 9
Machine screwdriver Unigrip 25 mm 90381 8 91054 Osscora motor with cable 3.5m 9
Motor protective cover 04032600 9,14 91061 Irrigation tubing set 3.8 m 9
Motor with 3.5 m cable 04009800 14 91102 Sterilisation cassette 9
Multi wrench with ISO adapter 92143 8 91116 Drill indicator for WS-75 and Osscora 8
Open-end wrench 90945 14 91153 V2 Skull model with soft tissue n
Osscora handpiece 20:1 91050 9 91891 Spray clip (for Osscora handpiece) 3 pcs 9
Osscora motor with cable 3.5m 91054 9 92106 Clips for Osscora motor cable 9
Osscora surgical set 115 V (US, Canada, Japan) 91053 9 92139 Guide drill 3+4 mm @ 2.3 mm 5
Osscora surgical set 230 V (Asia Pacific) 91052 9 92140 Widening drill with countersink 3 mm 5
Osscora surgical set 230 V (Europe) 91051 9 92141 Widening drill with countersink 4 mm 5
Raspatorium 90944 8 92142 Implant inserter 8
Screwdriver for hexagon 90408 8 92143 Multi wrench with ISO adapter 8
Screwdriver for hexagon 17 mm 90456 14 92145 Component tray 8
Screwdriver for internal hexagon 20 mm 90453 14 92146 Instrument organiser 8
Screwdriver Unigrip 20 mm 90459 8,14 92150 Dummy BI300 implant 4 mm n
Screwdriver Unigrip 95 mm 90469 8 92290 Square adapter for Multi wrench. 8
Spray clip (for Osscora handpiece) 3 pcs 91891 9 92347 1SO adapter for Multi wrench, 8
Square adapter for Multi wrench 92290 8 92353 1SO adapter for Surgical wrench 8
Standard abutment 3 mm 90780 14 92994 VXA300 Abutment 3.5 mm 4
Standard abutment 4 mm 90778 14 92995 VXA300 Abutment 4.5 mm 4
Standard abutment 5.5 mm 90776 14 92996 VXA300 Abutment 6 mm 4
Standard abutment 7. mm 90774 14 92997 VXA300 Abutment 7.5 mm 4
Sterilisation cassette 91102 9 92998 VXA300 Healing abutment 4
VXA300 Abutment 3.5 mm 92994 4 93100 VXI300 Implant 3 mm 4
VXA300 Abutment 4.5 mm 92995 4 93101 VXI300 Implant 4 mm 4
VXA300 Abutment 6 mm 92996 4 93102 Cover screw conical for Vistafix VXI300 Implant 5
VXA300 Abutment 7.5 mm 92997 4 93183 Counter torque wrench for Vistafix VXA300 8
VXA300 Healing abutment 92998 4 93184 Gold cylinder 4 mm for Vistafix VXA300 6
VXI300 Implant 3 mm 93100 4 93185 Abutment replica for Vistafix VXA300 6
VXI300 Implant 4 mm 93101 4 93192 Impression coping Squared for Vistafix VXA300 6
Widening drill with countersink 3 mm 92140 5 04009800 Motor with 3.5 m cable 14
Widening drill with countersink 4 mm 92141 5 04032600 Motor protective cover 9,14




Heax now. And Aoy

As the global leader in hearing solutions, Cochlear is dedicated
to bringing the gift of sound to people all over the world. With
our hearing solutions, Cochlear has reconnected over 250,000
people to their families, friends and communities in more than
100 countries.

Cochlear is also a leading provider of facial prosthetic
solutions, helping people around the world build confidence
and active social lives.

Along with the industry’s largest investment in research
and development, we continue to partner with leading
international researchers and hearing professionals, ensuring
that we are at the forefront in the science of hearing.

For the hearing impaired receiving any one of Cochlear’s
hearing solutions, our commitment is that for the rest of their
life they will Hear now. And always

Manufacturer:
Cochlear Bone Anchored Solutions AB Konstruktionsvagen 14, SE - 435 33 Molnlycke, Sweden Tel: 46 31792 44 00 Fax: 46 41792 46 95

Regional offices:

Cochlear Ltd (ABN 96 002 618 073) 1 University Avenue, Macquarie University NSW 2109, Australia Tel: 612 9428 6555 Fax: 612 9428 6352
Cochlear Americas 13059 E Peakview Avenue, Centennial, CO 80111, USA Tel: 1303 790 9010 Fax: 1303 792 9025

Cochlear AG European Headquarters, Peter Merian-Weg 4, CH-4052 Basel, Switzerland Tel: 4161205 0404 Fax: 4161205 0405

Local offices:

Cochlear Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG Karl-Wiechert-Allee 76A, D-30625 Hannover

Germany Tel: 49 511542 770 Fax: 49 5115427770

Cochlear Europe Ltd 6 Dashwood Lang Road, Bourne Business Park, Addlestone, Surrey KT15 2H], United Kingdom Tel: 441932 871500 Fax: 44 1932 87 1526
Nihon Cochlear Co Ltd Ochanomizu-Motomachi Bldg, 2-3-7 Hongo, Bunkyo-Ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan Tel: 813 3817 0241 Fax: 813 3817 0245
Cochlear (HK) Limited Unit 1810, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queens Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong SAR Tel: 852 2530 5773 Fax: 852 2530 5183
Cochlear (HK) Ltd Beijing Representative Office Unit 2208 Gemdale Tower B, 91 Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022

P.R. China Tel: 86 10 5909 7800 Fax: 86 10 5909 7900

Cochlear Limited (Singapore Branch) 6 Sin Ming Road, #01-16 Sin Ming Plaza Tower 2, Singapore 575585 Tel: 65 6553 3814 Fax: 65 6451 4105
Cochlear Korea Ltd 1st floor, Cheongwon building, 828-5, Yuksam dong, Kangnam gu, Seoul, Korea Tel: 82 2 533 4663 Fax: 82 2 533 8408
Cochlear Benelux NV Schaliénhoevedreef 20 1, B - 2800 Mechelen, Belgium Tel: 32 1579 5511 Fax: 32 1579 5500

Cochlear Medical Device Company India (P) Ltd Platina Building, Ground Floor, Plot No. C-59, G-Block, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 0051.
Ph:+9122 6112 1111 Fax : +91 22 61121100

Cochlear Italia S.r.l Via Larga n°33, 40138 Bologna, Italia Tel: 39 05160153 11 Fax: 39 05139 20 62

Cochlear France S.A.S. Route de 'Orme aux Merisiers, Z.I. Les Algorithmes - Bat. Homeére, 91190 Saint Aubin, France Tel: 33 811111993 Fax: 33 160 196 499
Cochlear Nordic AB Konstruktionsvagen 14, SE - 435 33 Molnlycke, Sweden Tel: 46 31335 14 61 Fax: 46 31 335 14 60

Cochlear Tibbi Cihazlar ve Saglik Hizmetleri Ltd. Sti. Cubuklu Mah. Bogazici Cad., Bogazici Plaza No: 6/1, Kavacik

TR - 34805 Beykoz-Istanbul, Turkey Tel: 90 216 538 5900 Fax: 90 216 538 5919

Cochlear Canada Inc 2500-120 Adelaide Street West, Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 Canada Tel: 1416 972 5082 Fax: 1416 972 5083

www.cochlear.com

Baha, Baha Divino, Baha Intenso and Vistafix are trademarks of Cochlear Bone Anchored Solutions AB. Cochlear,
Hear now And always and the elliptical logo are trademarks of Cochlear Limited.
© Cochlear Bone Anchored Solutions AB 2012. All rights reserved. FEB12.Printed in Sweden
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